

\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 350/2018**

USV PRIVATE LIMITED AND ANR Plaintiffs

Through **Mr. Manish Kumar Mishra with Ms.
Aakansha Singh, Advs.**

versus

MAGNA LABORATORIES(GUJARAT) PVT LTD AND ANR.
..... Defendants

Through **Mr. Gaurav Miglani with Mr. Anand
Raj, Advs.**

CORAM:
SH. DEEPAK WASON (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **19.12.2018**
CS(COMM) 350/2018

As per office note, plaintiff has filed amended plaint. Copy supplied today. Amended written statement if any be filed within three weeks from today with advance copy to opposite party to be followed by replication if any thereafter.

Re-notify for **completion of pleadings on 27.02.2019.**

DEEPAK WASON (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

DECEMBER 19, 2018/cd