

\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 350/2018**
USV PRIVATE LIMITED AND ANR Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Manish Kumar Mishra & Ms.
Akansha Singh, Advs.

versus

MAGNA LABORATORIES(GUJARAT) PVT LTD AND ANR.
..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Gaurav Miglani & Mr. Aanand
Raj, Advs. with DW-1 Mr. Sachin
Gandhi

CORAM:
SH. DEEPAK WASON (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

Commencement of evidence: - 12:27 p.m
Conclusion of Evidence: - 12:54 p.m
No. of pages: 03

ORDER
23.04.2019

%

DW-1 further cross-examined and remaining cross-examination is deferred at the request of learned counsel for plaintiff. It is submitted by DW-1 that he cannot come tomorrow.

Re-notify the matter for **further cross-examination of DW-1** on **04.09.2019**. In the meanwhile, parties may explore the possibility of settlement.

DEEPAK WASON (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 23, 2019/ym