

\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 350/2018**
USV PRIVATE LIMITED AND ANR

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Abhijeet Rastogi, Adv

versus

MAGNA LABORATORIES(GUJARAT) PVT LTD AND ANR.
..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Anand Raj, Adv

CORAM:
SH. DEEPAK WASON (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **04.09.2019**

No witness is present. It is jointly submitted that compromise talks are going on between the parties and request for an adjournment. Heard. Allowed.

Re-notify the matter for **compromise, if any** on **22.10.2019**.

DEEPAK WASON (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 04, 2019/ym

[Click here to check corrigendum](#)