

\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 350/2018**
USV PRIVATE LIMITED AND ANR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Akansha Singh, Adv

versus

MAGNA LABORATORIES(GUJARAT) PVT LTD AND ANR.
..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Anand Raj, Adv

CORAM:
SH. DEEPAK WASON (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **08.01.2020**

It is jointly submitted that matter has not been settled between the parties. Earlier, the matter was fixed for cross-examination of DW-1.

Re-notify the matter for **cross-examination of DW-1** on **21.04.2020**.

DEEPAK WASON (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 08, 2020/ym

[Click here to check corrigendum](#)