



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 350/2018**

USV PRIVATE LIMITED AND ANR Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Akansha Singh, Adv. (appeared
through videoconferencing)

versus

MAGNA LABORATORIES (GUJARAT) PVT LTD AND ANR.

..... Defendants

Through: Ms. Shivika, Adv. (appeared through
videoconferencing)

**SH. ASHISH AGGARWAL (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **13.04.2021**

The case is taken up by videoconferencing in terms of order No.223/RG/DHC/2021 dated 08.04.2021. The case is at the stage of cross-examination of DW1. By the aforesaid order, it has been mandated that cases fixed for recording of evidence are to be adjourned.

Renotify on **29.09.2021**.

**(ASHISH AGGARWAL)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 13, 2021/cl