



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 350/2018**

USV PRIVATE LIMITED AND ANR Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Akanksha Singh, Adv. (appeared
through videoconferencing)

versus

MAGNA LABORATORIES (GUJARAT) PVT LTD AND ANR.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Gaurav Miglani, Adv. (appeared
through videoconferencing)

Coram:

Sh. Ashish Aggarwal (DHJS), Joint Registrar (Judicial)

ORDER

% **24.02.2022**

The case is at the stage of cross-examination of DW1. The witness Mr. Sachin Gandhi is not present. Learned counsel for defendants prays for adjournment. He submits that the witness has to travel from Maharashtra and he was not able to travel to Delhi due to the Covid Pandemic. In view of the said submission and the request made, the case is adjourned for the aforesaid purpose on **22.08.2022**.

(Ashish Aggarwal)
Joint Registrar (Judicial)

February 24, 2022/cl