



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 350/2018**
USV PRIVATE LIMITED AND ANR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Srinivas Venkat, Advocate

versus

MAGNA LABORATORIES(GUJARAT) PVT LTD AND ANR.

..... Defendant

Through: Ms.Shivika Chaudhary, Advocate

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. PURSHOTAM PATHAK
(DHJS)

ORDER
22.08.2022

%

No DW is present.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant submits that the DW-1 Mr.Sachin Gandhi is not called for his cross examination as she received an intimation from Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff that he will not be available today.

Matter is adjourned.

Put up for DE on 06.10.2022.

PURSHOTAM PATHAK (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 22, 2022/sk