



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 350/2018**

USV PRIVATE LIMITED AND ANR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Akansha Singh & Ms.
Shruti Manchanda, Advs.
(M- 9438804704)

versus

**MAGNA LABORATORIES(GUJARAT) PVT LTD AND
ANR.**

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Gaurav Miglani, Adv.

**CORAM:
SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER
30.07.2024**

%

Adjournment slip moved on behalf of the plaintiff. The counsel for the plaintiff states that she has informed the opposite counsel in advance. None however has appeared for the defendant. Accordingly the adjournment slip is accepted.

List the matter for the remaining cross-examination of DW1 Sachin Gandhi on **28.10.2024**.

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 30, 2024/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any