



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 350/2018**

USV PRIVATE LIMITED AND ANR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Akansha Singh & Mr.
Harshit Raj, Advs. (through
VC)
(M- 7053736032)

versus

**MAGNA LABORATORIES(GUJARAT) PVT LTD AND
ANR.**

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Gaurav Miglani, Adv.
(through VC)

**CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

%

**ORDER
27.10.2025**

Both the parties submitted that the settlement talks between
the parties have failed.

List the matter for DE on **12.01.2026 & 14.01.2026.**

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 27, 2025/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any