



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 350/2018**

USV PRIVATE LIMITED AND ANR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Akansha Singh & Mr.
Saransh Saini, Advs.
(through VC)

versus

**MAGNA LABORATORIES(GUJARAT) PVT LTD AND
ANR.**

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Gaurav Miglani, Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **12.01.2026**

Adjournment has been sought on behalf of the defendant submitting that the witness is out of India. Opposed by other party. Last and final opportunity is given to the defendant to complete the evidence.

At the joint request of the parties, list the matter for DE on **21.04.2026 & 22.04.2026.**

The date of 14.01.2026 before the JR court is cancelled.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 12, 2026/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any