



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 350/2018**

USV PRIVATE LIMITED AND ANR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Hemant Singh, Mr.
Manish Kumar Mishra &
Ms. Saloni Raghuvanshi,
Advs. (M- 9111432161)

versus

**MAGNA LABORATORIES(GUJARAT) PVT LTD AND
ANR.**

.....Defendant

Through: Counsel alongwith the
witness. Appearance not
given.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

21.04.2026

%

Post lunch, ld. counsel for the plaintiff is having a part heard matter before the Hon'ble Court & as evidence is going on CS(COMM) 117/2018 and is likely to take all day, therefore list the matter for DE on the date already fixed i.e. **22.04.2026 at 12:00 noon.**

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 21, 2026/jr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)