



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 350/2018**

USV PRIVATE LIMITED AND ANR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Hemant Singh, Mr.
Manish Kumar Mishra, Ms.
Akansha Singh, Ms. Saloni
Raghuvanshi & Ms. Tarushi
Agrawal, Advs.
(M- 911143219)

versus

**MAGNA LABORATORIES(GUJARAT) PVT LTD AND
ANR.**

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Gaurav Miglani, Adv.
alongwith DW2 [Mr. Sachin
Gandhi]

**CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

**ORDER
22.04.2026**

%

Proceedings Time : 12:00 pm to 02:30 pm

Evidence Time : 12:00 pm to 02:30 pm

Number of pages : 05

DW2 further cross-examined and cross-examination deferred
as the witness has to catch a flight.

To come up for remaining cross-examination on **31.08.2026
& 01.09.2026.**

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 22, 2026/jr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)